



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002 **Contract ID:** 0113-0110 **Counties:** PRESTON

**Letting Date:** January 25, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich

**Advertised on:** 12/28/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 175 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** PRESTON RESERVE SALT SHED **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LaRosa Building Group LLC	\$1,457,551.30	100.00%
2	Nosal Builders Inc	\$1,457,871.10	100.02%
3	Mattern Construction Inc.	\$1,546,950.00	106.13%
4	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$1,757,000.00	120.54%
5	D'Amato Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,757,916.00	120.61%
6	Mastrobattisto, Inc.	\$1,782,464.00	122.29%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0113-0110      **Counties:** PRESTON  
**Letting Date:** January 25, 2017      **District(s):** Norwich  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 175 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** PRESTON RESERVE SALT SHED

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(2) Nosal Builders Inc		(3) Mattern Construction Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

## SECTION: 1

## Cat Alt Set:

## Cat Alt Member:

0010	0101000	(1.000)	9,093.00000	9,093.00	12,900.00000	12,900.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0177100	(1.000)	1,233,017.00000	1,233,017.00	1,245,754.00000	1,245,754.00	1,350,000.00000	1,350,000.00
	SALT SHED AND ENVIRONMENTAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0209001	3,690.000	1.70000	6,273.00	1.61000	5,940.90	2.00000	7,380.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0040	0212000	1,020.000	27.65000	28,203.00	29.00000	29,580.00	35.00000	35,700.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0050	0304002	470.000	37.55000	17,648.50	35.60000	16,732.00	38.00000	17,860.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0060	0406171	720.000	115.93000	83,469.60	90.00000	64,800.00	85.00000	61,200.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0070	0406172	420.000	115.93000	48,690.60	96.00000	40,320.00	85.00000	35,700.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0080	0406236	180.000	10.23000	1,841.40	9.35000	1,683.00	8.00000	1,440.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0090	0406996	2,560.000	7.67000	19,635.20	3.12000	7,987.20	7.50000	19,200.00
	PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0100	0406999	470.000	1.00000	470.00	1.00000	470.00	1.00000	470.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(2) Nosal Builders Inc		(3) Mattern Construction Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0110	0969062	6.000	1,535.00000	9,210.00	5,284.00000	31,704.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,457,551.30		\$1,457,871.10		\$1,546,950.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,457,551.30</b>		<b>\$1,457,871.10</b>		<b>\$1,546,950.00</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(5) D'Amato Construction Co., Inc.		(6) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	0101000	(1.000)	7,080.00000	7,080.00	74,500.00000	74,500.00	20,200.00000	20,200.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0177100	(1.000)	1,460,000.00000	1,460,000.00	1,463,450.00000	1,463,450.00	1,544,995.00000	1,544,995.00
SALT SHED AND ENVIRONMENTAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0209001	3,690.000	7.50000	27,675.00	11.68000	43,099.20	1.70000	6,273.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0040	0212000	1,020.000	35.00000	35,700.00	30.00000	30,600.00	35.00000	35,700.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0050	0304002	470.000	42.50000	19,975.00	32.00000	15,040.00	39.00000	18,330.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0060	0406171	720.000	125.00000	90,000.00	78.11000	56,239.20	98.00000	70,560.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0070	0406172	420.000	140.00000	58,800.00	105.48000	44,301.60	109.00000	45,780.00
HMA S0.375		ton						
0080	0406236	180.000	5.00000	900.00	8.00000	1,440.00	10.00000	1,800.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(5) D'Amato Construction Co., Inc.		(6) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0090	0406996 PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	2,560.000	15.00000	38,400.00	6.60000	16,896.00	7.60000	19,456.00
0100	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	470.000	1.00000	470.00	1.00000	470.00	1.00000	470.00
0110	0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00	1,980.00000	11,880.00	3,150.00000	18,900.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,757,000.00		\$1,757,916.00		\$1,782,464.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,757,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,757,916.00</b>		<b>\$1,782,464.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum